floating rate loans and hence any change in interest rate can be passed on to the customers, thereby minimizing the risks.

48.5 Interest Rate Risk
The company uses a mix of cash and borrowings to manage the liquidity & fund requirements of its day-to-day operations. Further, certain interest bearing liabilities

carry variable interest rates.

For floating rate liabilities, analysis is prepared assuming the amount of liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for the whole year.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and borrowings affected. With all other

variables held constant, the company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Interest rate sensitivity
As at 31 March 2023

Particulars

Loans
Borrowings (other than debt securities)
Total

As at 31 March 2022

Particulars

Loans
Borrowings (other than debt securities)
Total

Carrying value

4,494.41
3,293.06
7,787.47

Carrying value

3,335.52
2,603.84
5,939.36

Fair value

4,494.41
3,293.06
7,787.47

Fair value

3,335.52
2,603.84
5,939.36

Sensitivity to fair value
1% increase 1% decrease

(28.67) 28.67
(28.67) 28.67

Sensitivity to fair value
1% increase 1% decrease

(17.68) 17.68
(17.68) 17.68

Adani Housing Finance Private Limited
CIN:U65999GJ2017PTC098960
Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023

49 Asset Classification as per RBI Norms

For the year ended 31st March 2023

Asset Classification as per
RBI Norms

Performing Assets

Standard

Subtotal

Non-Performing Assets (NPA)

Substandard

Doubtful - up to 1 year
1 to 3 years
More than 3 years
Subtotal for doubtful

Loss
Subtotal for Loss

Asset
Classification
as per Ind AS

109

Stage 1
Stage 2

Stage 3

Stage 3
Stage 3
Stage 3

Stage 3

Gross Carrying
Amount As per

Ind AS

4,382.12
105.54

4,487.66

35.87

20.45
6.46
1.28

64.06

1.19
1.19

Loss
Allowances

(Provisions) as
required under